

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15822/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in WA No. 1153/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.PUSHPANGADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.  
Permission is granted. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master